
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:932
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004
FARM HOUSES
Jha Shri Raghunath

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

referring to the reply given to USQ No. 6347 dated 6.5.2003 and state:

(a) whether the information has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether more than 600 cases under section 81 of the Delhi Land Reforms Act, 1954 have been instituted against these farm houses; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the present status of these cases?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a)&(b): The village-wise details of Farm Houses and the Farm Houses misusing agricultural land for non-agricultural purposes are given at Annexures-I and II.
(c)&(d): The details are being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

ANNEXURES REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ. NO. 932 FOR 13.07.2004

ANNEXURE-I

 VILLAGE-WISE DETAILS OF FARM HOUSES

      ----------------------------  ----------------------------- ----------------------------
      S.    NAME OF        NO. OF    S.    NAME OF      NO. OF    S.    NAME OF       NO. OF
      NO. vILLAGE FARM NO. VILLAGE FARM NO. VILLAGE FARM
                           HOUSES                       HOUSES                        HOUSES

      ----------------------------  ----------------------------  ----------------------------
      1. Adampur 2 2. Akbarpur 10 3. Alipur 26
      4. Ambarauli 2 5. Asalatpur 3 6. Asola 126
      7. Auchandi 2 8. Aya Nagar 19 9. Badli 1
      10. Badu Sarai 10 11. Bajitpur 4 12. Bakargarh 9
      13. BNakhtawarpur     65       14.   Bakoli         27       15.   Bamnauli        26
      16. Bapraula          26       17.   Barwala         7       18.   Bawana           7
      19. Bhalaswa           2       20.   BNharthal      15       21.   Bhatti          37
      22. Bhorgarh           7       23.   Bijwasan      137       24.   Budhpur          3
      25. Burari             1       26.   Chandan Hola   22       27.   Chattapur      128
      28. Chhawla           60       29.   Daryapur       10       30.   Deenpur          9
      31. Dinapur            2       32.   Deorala         3       33.   Dera Mandi     187
      34. Dhansa 2 35. Dhul Sarai 4 36. Dichaon Kalan 15
      37. Fatehpur Beri   106       38.   Gadaipur      138       39.   Garhi Khurd      3
      40. Garhi Khusro      12       41.   Gazipur         3       42.   Ghevra          15
      43. Ghitorni 98 44. Goela Khurd 3 45. Gumenhera 2
      46. Hamidpur          22       47.   hastal          1       48.   Hirambi          2
      49. Hiranki 45 50. Hirankundna 5 51. Holambi Kalan 57
      52. Holambi Kurd 31 53. Ibrahimpur 6 54. Issapur 2
      55. Jaffarpur          3       56.   Jangola         6       57.   Jaunti           3
      58. Jharoda Kalan      2       59.   Jhatikara      20       60.   Jonapur        219
      61. Kadipur           20       62.   Kair            1       63.   Kala Kurd        1
      64. Kangan Heri 28 65. Kanjhawala 9 66. Kapeshera 56
      67. Karala             8       68.   Katewaria       3       69.   Khanpur          5
      70. Kharkari 3 71. Khera Kalan 23 72. Khera Khurd 8
      73. Kishan Garh        5       74.   Ladpur          7       75.   Lampur          11
      76. Libaspur 2 77. Madanpur Dabas 2 78. Maidan Garhi 2
      79. Maksudabad 5 80. Malikpur 2 81. Mamoorpur 8
      82. Mandaoli 1 83. Mangolpuri 1 84. Mangali Sakarvati i


      85. Mehrauli         204       86.   Mitraon        12       87.   Mohammadpur     16
      88. Mukhmelpur 8 89. Mundela 3 90. Murgoespur 5
      91. Najafgarh 92. Nangal Thakran 6 93. Nangloi 1
      94. Narela 6 95. Nasirpur 2 96. Naya Bans 6
      97. Neelwal            3       98.   Nelothi        12       99.   Nizampur         6
      100.  Palam            6       101.  Palla           6       102.  Pansali          1
      103.  Paprawat        30       104.  Pindwala       13.      105.  Pochanpur        1
      106.  Poot Khurd      10       107.  Prahaladpur     2       108.  Punjab Khor      2
      109.  Qutab Garh       1       110.  Rahgopur        9       111.  Rajokari       130
      112.  Rangpuri        33       113.  Ranhola         7       114.  Rani Khera       2
      115.  Rasul Pur        1       116.  Rewala Khanpur 45       117.  Sahibabad       16
      118.  Salahpur        19       119.  Sanoth         15       120.  Vasant Vihar     1
      121.  Satbari         54       122.  Singhola       22       123.  Singhu          17
      124.  Siraspur         2       125.  Stabber         8       126.  Sohanpur         3
      127.  sultanpur      146       128.  Samalkha       53       129.  Shuarpur        22
      130.  Tajpur           6       131.  Tikri Khurd    10       132.  Tingalpuri       3
      133.  Ujwa             1       134.  Zindpur        18
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                    TOTAL      :        3022
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 ANNEXURE-II

 VILLAGE-WISE  DETAILS  OF FARM HOUSES MISUSING AGRICULTURAL LAND FOR NON  ARICULTURE PURPOSES.

      --------------------------    -------------------------    -----------------------
      S. Name of No. of S. Name of No. of S. Name of No.of No. Village Farm No. Village Farm No. Village Farm
                          Houses                      Houses                      Houses
      --------------------------    -------------------------    -----------------------

      1. Karala 1 2. Mohamadpur Majra 1 3. Nizampur 2
      4. Nangal Thakran 1 5. Bajitpur Thakran 2 6. Jindpur 5
      7. Bakhtawarpur 13 8. Kherakhurd 1 9. Bhorgarh(Narela) 1
      10. Burpur-Bijapur 1 11. Garhi Khasro 1 12. Hiranki 13
           (Narela)                      (Narela)
      13. Nangli Poona 3 14. Mukhmelpur 2 15. Alipur 1
      16.  Bakoli            9      17.  Ghewra            3    18.   Katewara       1
      19.  Bhati            15      20.  Fatehpur Beri    15    21.   Aya Nagar     19
      22.  Asola            68      23.  Dera Mandi       23    24.   Sahoorpur     21
      25.  Chandanhola      20      26.  Chhatterpur     108    27.   jonapur       30
      28.  Gadaipur        137      29.  Mehrauli         23    30.   Satbari      134
      31. Sultanpur 121 32. Village Burari 1 33. Village Wazirabad 1
      34. Village Mukandpur 1 35. Satipur- Ranhola 2 36. Hiran Kudna 3
      37. Tikri Kalan 1 38. Nilithi 4 39. Nangloi Jat 1
      40. Bakkarwala 1 41. Mundka 1 42. Mandoli 2
      43.  Ghitorni          9      44.  Rangpur           9    45.   Rajokri       14
      46.  Kapashera        10      47.  Samalkha         20    48.   Bijwasan      17
      49. Nangli Sakrawati 1 50. Dichaon Kala 2 51. Bakkar Garh 2
      52. Mitrao 2 53. gumman Hera 1 54. Masoodabad 3
      55.  Dindarpur         4
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                      TOTAL      :       916
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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